Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/20/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

.L.C.)	
)	
)	PCB 2015-153
)	(Permit Appeal-CAAPP)
)	
)	
)	
)	
)))))))

NOTICE OF FILING

7		
	0	•
- 1		

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500
Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Nancy J. Tikalsky
Office of the Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street
Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Christopher J. Grant
Office of the Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street
Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated: August 20, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

NACME STEEL PROCESSING, L.L.C.,

Petitioner

One of Its Attorneys

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 08/20/2015

Edward Walsh Reed Smith, LLP 10 South Wacker Drive Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 207-1000

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/20/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NACME Steel Processing, L.L.C.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2015-153
)	(Permit Appeal-CAAPP)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES Petitioner, NACME STEEL PROCESSING, L.L.C, by and through its attorneys, REED SMITH LLP, and waives the Board's statutory decision deadline in this matter until February 18, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

NACME STEEL PROCESSING, L.L.C.,

Petitioner

One of Its Attorneys

August 20, 2015

Edward Walsh Reed Smith, LLP 10 South Wacker Drive Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 207-1000

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/20/2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned certify that on this 20th day of August, 2015, I served true and correct copies of a WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE upon the persons and by the methods as follows:

[Electronic Filing]

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 John.Therriault@illinois.gov

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois Brad.halloran@illinois.gov

[First Class U.S. Mail]

Nancy J. Tikalsky Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Christopher J. Grant Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Edward Walsh ReedSmith, LLP 10 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-7507 (312) 207-1000